## **APPROVED MINUTES of the Elmont Board of Education**

SPECIAL MEETING JULY 20, 2022 VOLUME XXXVII, PAGE 44 ELMONT, NEW YORK

## **BOARD OF EDUCATION**

## SPECIAL MEETING

Minutes of the Special Meeting of the Board of Education of the Elmont Union Free School District, Town of Hempstead, Nassau County, New York, was held remotely by Zoom, on Wednesday, July 20, 2022.

BOARD MEMBERS PRESENT:	Michael A. Jaime, President Dr. Tameka Battle-Burkett Tiffany Capers Sharon Earley Davis Nancy Garlick Anthony S. Maffea Sr.	ROLL CALL
BOARD MEMBER ABSENT:	Dr. Michael Cantara	
ADMINISTRATIVE PERSONNEL PRESENT:		

Kenneth Rosner	Superintendent of Schools
Candace J. Gomez, Esq.	School Attorney

CONSULTANT PRESENT: Thomas W. Galante

PUBLIC SESSION

Mr. Jaime called the meeting to order at 6:38 PM.

On a motion by Ms. Capers, seconded by Mr. Maffea, the Board convened in Executive Session to receive advice from legal counsel and to discuss the clerical unit MOA.

Yes – 6 No- 0 Abstain- 0 Motion Carried Unanimously

### **EXECUTIVE SESSION**

The Board convened in Executive Session at 6:39 PM.

On a motion by Ms. Capers, seconded by Mr. Maffea, the Board voted to reconvene in Public Session at 7:04 PM.

Yes – 6 No- 0 Abstain- 0 Motion Carried Unanimously EXECUTIVE SESSION

PUBLIC SESSION

# **APPROVED MINUTES of the Elmont Board of Education**

SPECIAL MEETING JULY 20, 2022

## VOLUME XXXVII, PAGE 45 ELMONT, NEW YORK

### PUBLIC SESSION

On a motion by Mr. Maffea, seconded by Ms. Garlick, the Board approved the following resolution.

RESOLVED, that the Board of Education of the Elmont Union Free School District hereby ratifies and approves a memorandum of agreement with the Clerical Association of Elmont regarding the collective bargaining agreement covering the period July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2026.

Yes – 6 No- 0 Abstain- 0 Motion Carried Unanimously

### ADJOURNMENT:

On a motion by Mr. Maffea, seconded by Dr. Battle-Burkett, the Board adjourned the meeting at 7:12 PM.

Yes – 6 No- 0 Abstain- 0 Motion Carried Unanimously

Submitted by,

Diana Belahart

August 22, 2022 Date Approved

\*Developed from notes taken by Candace J. Gomez, Esq.

Diana Delahanty District Clerk

PUBLIC SESSION

RATIFICATION AND APPROVAL OF THE MOA BETWEEN THE DISTRICT AND THE CLERICAL ASSOCIATION

ADJOURNMENT